PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Creatable Media Group, Inc.	09/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poom Chantha	
Street Address:	24104 Hatteras Street	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7314009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)826-6991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-826-7474

Email: cgross@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Clark D. Gross

Address Line 1: 12424 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2606-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clark Gross

Total Attachments: 2

source=20081003133711893#page1.tif source=20081003133711893#page2.tif OF \$40.00 7314

PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0164

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Creatable Media Group, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 6300 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1570, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 7,314,009, for DISPLAY DEVICE, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 1, 2008 (based upon application serial no. 10/757,782);

WHEREAS, Poom Chantha, an individual residing at

24104 Hatteras Street, Woodland Hills, CA 91367

USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said Patent and any and all other Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including but not limited to the right to sue and collect for past, present or future infringement thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, to said Patent and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including but not limited to the right to sue and collect for past, present or future infringement thereof, in the United States and throughout the world on any of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful

> PATENT REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0165

acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and the giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

Dated: 09/24 , 2008

(Name & Position): JOSHUA POWE - PIRECTOR

[notarize]

PATENT

REEL: 021630 FRAME: 0166